PV CYLINDRICAL FUSE LINKS
1 of 4
FEATURES
• 2000 Vdc, 10×85 mm PV fuse-link with glass-fiber body
• Rated Current: 1-10 A
• Rated Breaking Capacity: 30 kA @ 2000 Vdc (10A)
• Time Constant: 1-3 ms
• Special design with silver plated caps for high-power

DIMENSIONS (mm)
A90xxxxb00
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
A90 2100 b00
Supplementary Code:
b00: Cylindrical
b01: 10/12 AWG In-terminal
b02: 8 AWG In-terminal
Ampere Code:See Table 2
Product Series: A90
85±1.2
Max:10.5
φ10.35±0.1
2 of 4
Table 2
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number
Rated Current
Ampere
Code
Breaking
Capacity
I2t (A2s) Dissipation(W)
Cylindrical 10/12AWG
In-terminal
8AWG
In-terminal
Pre-
Arcing Total 0.7 In 1.0 In
A901100b00 A901100b01 A901100b02 1A 1100
30 kA@
2000 Vdc
TBD TBD TBD TBD
A901200b00 A901200b01 A901200b02 2A 1200 TBD TBD TBD TBD
A901300b00 A901300b01 A901300b02 3A 1300 TBD TBD TBD TBD
A901400b00 A901400b01 A901400b02 4A 1400 TBD TBD TBD TBD
A901500b00 A901500b01 A901500b02 5A 1500 TBD TBD TBD TBD
A901600b00 A901600b01 A901600b02 6A 1600 TBD TBD TBD TBD
A901800b00 A901800b01 A901800b02 8A 1800 TBD TBD TBD TBD
A902100b00 A902100b01 A902100b02 10A 2100 TBD TBD TBD 3.2
PV CYLINDRICAL FUSE LINKS
Table1
PACKING INFORMATION
Fuse Size Box specifications
(mm)
Packing quantity
/ per container
Weight / PCS (g) Mounting Method
A90xxxxb00 410×215×160 792pcs 12.5±3% BH300-BH301
A90xxxxb01 410×215×160 396pcs 17±3% 10/12AWG
A90xxxxb02 410×215×160 396pcs 17.8±3% 8AWG
A90xxxxb01
φ3.5(10/12AWG)
φ5.5(10/12AWG)
107±5
85±4 φ10.2±0.5
A90xxxxb02
φ4.5(8AWG)
φ6.5(8AWG)
85±4
107±5
φ10.2±0.5
PV CYLINDRICAL FUSE LINKS
3 of 4
OPERATING CONDITIONS
Where the following conditions apply, fuses complying with this standard are deemed capable of operating